(a) Upfront payments for leasehold lands in the PRC were classified as prepaid lease payments as at 31 December

2018. Upon application of IFRS 16, the current and non-current portion of prepaid lease payments amounting to

RMB6,081,000 and RMB239,697,000 respectively were reclassified to right-of-use assets.

41Interim Report 2019  BEIJING JINGNENG CLEAN ENERGY CO., LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six months ended 30 June 2019 (Unaudited)

2. PREPARATION BASIS AND PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTING POLICIES
(Continued)

2.1 Impacts and changes in accounting policies of application on IFRS 16
Leases (Continued)

2.1.2 Transition and summary of effects arising from initial application of
IFRS 16 (Continued)

As a lessee (Continued)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the condensed
consolidated statement of financial position at 1 January 2019. Line items that were
not affected by the changes have not been included.

Carrying
amounts

previously
reported

at 31 December
2018 Adjustments

Carrying
amounts

Under
IFRS 16

at 1 January
2019

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Non-current Assets
Property, plant and

equipment 34,899,238 (16,579) 34,882,659
Prepaid lease payments 239,697 (239,697) –
Right-of-use assets – 536,672 536,672

Current Assets
Prepaid lease payments 6,081 (6,081) –
Other receivables, deposits

and prepayments 359,081 (64,943) 294,138

Current Liabilities
Lease liabilities – 30,818 30,818

Non-current Liabilities
Lease liabilities – 178,554 178,554

Note:

For the purpose of reporting cash flows from operating activities under indirect method for the six months ended 30 June

2019, movements in working capital have been computed based on opening statement of financial position as at 1 January

2019 as disclosed above.

42 BEIJING JINGNENG CLEAN ENERGY CO., LIMITED  Interim Report 2019

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 June 2019 (Unaudited)

3. REVENUE

(i) Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with customers:

Gas-fired
power and

heat energy
generation Wind power

Photovoltaic
power Hydropower Others Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

For the six months ended
30 June 2019
(Unaudited)

Types of goods and services
Sales of electricity 5,147,508 1,028,875 685,668 149,896 – 7,011,947
Sales of heat energy 1,052,148 – – – – 1,052,148
Repairs and maintenance

and other services – – – – 876 876

Timing of revenue
recognition
A point in time 6,199,656 1,028,875 685,668 149,896 – 8,064,095
Over time – – – – 876 876

Revenue from contracts
with customers 6,199,656 1,028,875 685,668 149,896 876 8,064,971

43Interim Report 2019  BEIJING JINGNENG CLEAN ENERGY CO., LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six months ended 30 June 2019 (Unaudited)

3. REVENUE (Continued)

(i) Disaggregation of revenue from contracts with customers: (Continued)

Gas-fired
power and

heat energy
generation

Wind
power

Photovoltaic
power Hydropower Others Total

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

For the six months ended
30 June 2018
(Unaudited)

Types of goods and services
Sales of electricity 5,190,635 1,149,558 485,598 145,699 – 6,971,490
Sales of heat energy 1,058,413 – – – – 1,058,413
Repairs and maintenance

and other services – – – – 6,488 6,488

Timing of revenue
recognition
A point in time 6,249,048 1,149,558 485,598 145,699 – 8,029,903
Over time – – – – 6,488 6,488

Revenue from contracts
with customers 6,249,048 1,149,558 485,598 145,699 6,488 8,036,391

(ii) Geographical information

Over 90% of the Group’s revenue is generated in the PRC, therefore no geographical
information was presented. The basis for attributing the revenue is based on the location of
customers from which the revenue is generated, which are located in/out of the PRC and the
sales activities are made in/out of the PRC.

44 BEIJING JINGNENG CLEAN ENERGY CO., LIMITED  Interim Report 2019

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the six months ended 30 June 2019 (Unaudited)

4. SEGMENT INFORMATION
The Group manages its businesses by divisions, such as performing the monthly revenue analysis